

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.7601 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	19.03.2025	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard both sides and perused the material on record. Pending further orders, there shall be interim direction to the respondents to pay undisputed amount with regard to the Tender Notification <i>vide</i> L.S.Agreement No.68/2021-22 dated 16.08.2021 within four (04) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. <u>SK, J</u> <u>WRIT PETITION No.7601 of 2025</u> Notice before admission. Post after six (06) weeks. List on 01.05.2025. <u>SK, J</u> <i>spk</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.